TURTLE RIVER SCHOOL DIVISION

School Year 2023-2024
FALL TERM: Opening date: September 5, 2023
FIRST DAY OF CLASSES: September 6, 2023

Number of teaching days for fall term:

September - 19
October - 21
November - 22
December - 16

TOTAL 78 days

Last teaching day before Christmas vacation: Friday, December 22, 2023.

Holidays and vacations during the fall term:

1) Labour Day - Monday, September 4, 2023

2) Thanksgiving Day - Monday, October 9, 2023

3) Christmas Vacation - Monday, December 25, 2023-Friday, January 5, 2024
Inservice and administration days during the fall term:

1) Administration - Tuesday, September 5, 2023

2) Professional Development - Tuesday, October 3, 2023

3) Professional Development - Wednesday, October 4, 2023

4) Professional Development - Friday, October 20, 2023

5) Administration - Friday, November 24, 2023

SPRING TERM: Opening date: Monday, January 8, 2024

Number of teaching days for spring term:

January - 18

February - 20

March - 16

April - 22

May - 22

June - 20
TOTAL 118 days
Holidays and vacations during spring term
1) Louis Riel Day - Monday, February 19, 2024
2) Spring Vacation - Monday, March 25 to Friday, March 29, 2024
3) Good Friday - Friday, March 29, 2024
4) Victoria Day - Monday, May 20, 2024
Inservice and administration days during the spring term:
1) Administration - Friday February 2, 2024
2) Professional Development - Monday, February 26, 2024
3) Administration - Friday, March 15, 2024
4) Professional Development - Friday, April 26, 2024
5) Administration - Friday, June 28, 2024

Last day of classes for students: June 27, 2024
The official closing date of school: June 28, 2024

TOTAL DAYS: 196 days



